1.5SMC220A ... 1.5SMC550CA
1.5SMC220A ... 1.5SMC550CA
SMD Transient Voltage Suppresssor Diodes
SMD Spannungs-Begrenzer-Dioden
PPPM = 1500 W
PM(AV) = 5.0 W
Tjmax = 150°C
VWM = 175 ... 495 V

Characteristics (Tj = 25°C) Kennwerte (Tj = 25°C)
Type
Typ
Breakdown voltage at IT = 1 mA
Abbruch-Spannung bei IT = 1 mA
Stand-off voltage
Sperrspannung
Max. rev. current
Max. Sperrstrom
at / bei VWM
Max. clamping voltage
Max. Begrenzer-Spg.
at / bei IPPM (10/1000 µs)
unidirectional bidirectional VBR [V] VWM [V] ID [µA] 2) VC [V] IPPM [A]
1.5SMCJ5.0 ... 1.5SMCJ170CA VWM = 5.0 ... 170V
1.5SMC220A 1.5SMC220CA 220 ± 5% 209...231 185 1 328 4.6
1.5SMC250A 1.5SMC250CA 250 ± 5% 237...263 214 1 344 4.4
1.5SMC300A 1.5SMC300CA 300 ± 5% 285...315 256 1 414 3.6
1.5SMC350A 1.5SMC350CA 350 ± 5% 332...368 300 1 482 3.1
1.5SMC400A 1.5SMC400CA 400 ± 5% 380...420 342 1 548 2.7
1.5SMC440A 1.5SMC440CA 440 ± 5% 418...462 376 1 602 2.5
1.5SMC480A 1.5SMC480CA 480 ± 5% 456...504 408 1 658 2.3
1.5SMC530A 1.5SMC530CA 530 ± 5% 503...556 477 1 729 2.1
1.5SMC550A 1.5SMC550CA 550 ± 5% 522...577 495 1 760 2.0
TVS diodes having stand-off voltage VWM = 5.0 ... 170 V: please refer to datasheet 1.5SMCJ65
TVS-Dioden mit Sperrspannung VWM = 5.0 ... 170 V: siehe Datenblatt 1.5SMCJJ65
1 2
Dimensions - Maße [mm]